

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
Cr. Appeal (SJ) No. 381 of 2024

Chunnu Choudhary @ Shiv Prasad Choudhary ... **Appellant**

-Versus-

State of Jharkhand & another ... Respondents

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KUMAR DWIVEDI

□ □ □ □ □

For the Appellant : Mr. Sabyasanchi, Advocate

For the State : Mr. Rajesh Kumar, A.P.P.

□ □ □ □ □

05/23.10.2024 Learned counsel for the appellant submits that so far as defect with regard to typed copy is concerned, that has already been filed.

2. Office to check and proceed.

3. Learned counsel for the appellant further submits that so far as defect no.9(iv) is concerned, he will remove the same in course of the day.

4. Let him do so.

(Sanjay Kumar Dwivedi, J.)

Ajay/