

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
Cr. Appeal (SJ) No.381 of 2024

Chunnu Choudhary @ Shiv Prasad Choudhary **Appellant**
Versus
The State of Jharkhand & Another **Respondents**

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVNEET KUMAR

For the Appellant : Mr. Sabyasanchi, Advocate
For the State : Mr. Rajesh Kumar, APP
For the Respondent No.2 : Mr. Suman Marandi, Advocate

8/24.02.2025 Heard learned counsel appearing on behalf of the appellant and learned APP appearing on behalf of the State as also learned counsel appearing on behalf of Respondent No.2.

2. It is jointly submitted on behalf of the appellant and respondent No.2 that a joint affidavit is to be filed on behalf of appellant and Respondent No.2 and therefore they seek adjournment.

3. As prayed for, let this matter be adjourned to be listed on 25th March 2025.

(Navneet Kumar, J.)

R.Kumar