

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
Cr. Appeal (SJ) No.381 of 2024

....
Chunnu Choudhary @ Shiv Prasad Choudhary
.....Appellant
Versus
The State of Jharkhand and Anr.Respondents

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY PRASAD

For the Appellant : Mr. Sabyasanchi, Advocate
For the State : Mr. Rajesh Kumar, APP
For the Resp. No.2 : Mr. Suman Marandi, Advocate

.....
Order No.09/02.04.2025

On the request made by learned counsel for both the sides, put up this case after four weeks, i.e. on 01.05.2025 and till then the interim order dated 11.11.2024 passed by the Co-ordinate Bench (Hon'ble Mr. Justice Sanjay Kumar Dwivedi) of this Court shall continue and lastly the order dated 06.01.2025 passed by the Co-ordinate Bench (Hon'ble Mr. Justice Ambuj Nath) of this Court shall also continue.

2. Learned APP is directed to produce neatly typed copy of the Case Diary.
3. Put up this case after four (04) weeks.

(Sanjay Prasad, J.)