

....

Chunnu Choudhary @ Shiv Prasad Choudhary		Appellant
Versus		
The State of Jharkhand & Anr.		Respondents

For the Appellant : Mr. Sabyasanchi, Adv.
For the State : Mr. Rajesh Kumar, A.P.P.
For the Resp. No.2 : Mr. Suman Marandi, Adv.

As prayed for by the learned counsel for the appellant, put up this case after summer vacation.

(Rajesh Kumar, J.)

04.05.2026
Shahid/
uploaded